Preserve this manual as a reference for future needs.
Used electrical, electronic and stainless steel products should not be mixed with general waste.
For proper treatment, recovery and recycling of old products, please take them to applicable collection points, in accordance with your national legislation
and the Directives 2002/95/EC and 2002/96/EC.
By disposing of these products correctly, you will help to save valuable resources and prevent any potential negative effects on human health and the
environment which could otherwise arise from inappropriate waste handling.
For more information about collection and recycling of old products, please contact your local municipality or your waste disposal service.
Penalties may be applicable for incorrect disposal of this waste, in accordance with national legislation.

Installation manual
Issue 20110607
DESCRIPTION
The 129 series is designed to protect CCTV cameras in outdoor locations, especially where corrosive environment can cause
the  premature  deterioration of  a  standard aluminium/plastic  camera  housing,  for  this  purpose  the  129 Series series  is
constructed entirely from AISI316L stainless steel.
MODELS
129 Camera housing (L=360 mm)
129-L Camera housing (L=460 mm)
129SH Camera housing (L=360 mm) with sunshield and heater
129SH-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with sunshield and heater
129WW Camera housing (L=360 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper
129WW-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper
129AB Camera housing (L=360 mm) with front window air barrier. Sunshield and heater optional
129AB-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with front window air barrier. Sunshield and heater optional
129IR50 Camera housing (L=360 mm). UFW: 50 mm
129IR50-L Camera housing (L=460 mm). UFW: 50 mm
129SHIR50 Camera housing (L=360 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 50 mm
129SHIR50-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 50 mm
129WWIR50 Camera housing (L=360 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 50 mm
129WWIR50-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 50 mm
129IR70 Camera housing (L=360 mm). UFW: 70 mm
129IR70-L Camera housing (L=460 mm). UFW: 70 mm
129SHIR70 Camera housing (L=360 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 70 mm
129SHIR70-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 70 mm
129WWIR70 Camera housing (L=360 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 70 mm
129WWIR70-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 70 mm
129ABIR70 Camera housing (L=360 mm) with front window air barrier. Sunshield and heater optional. UFW: 70 mm
129ABIR70-L Camera housing (L=460 mm) with front window air barrier. Sunshield and heater optional. UFW: 70 mm
UFW: Usable front window diameter
INSTALLING THE CAMERA
i
Prior to installation and operation, read carefully this manual of instructions.
Make sure that the place where the housing will  be placed can support the housing in normal operating
conditions. Make sure the installation is secure (it must be assured at least the support of 3 times its weight).
No particular maintenance is needed.
Operating temperature: -20° +55° C (-4° +131° F).
h
Before  performing  any  operation,  turn  off  the  power.  Only  qualified  personnel  can  perform  electrical
operations according the regulations in force.
A  device  must  be  installed  for  isolating  the  appliance  from  the  power  supply  with  a  opening  distance
between the contacts at least of 3 mm). A 0,25/2,5 A (230/24 V) blow fuse must also be installed for protection.
For connection to the mains, use a multipolar cable having minimum 3x0,75 mm 2 (18 AWG). The main cable
must be at least protected by an ordinary PVC sheath.
Fasten all the cables inside the housing with cables ties or other fixing means to avoid the electrical contact
with surrounding parts in case that terminal blocks screw off.
2
NOTES
7
DIMENSIONS
FRONTAL VIEW SIDE VIEW
Dimensions in brackets refer to models 129-L
Available measures for "A"
A = 90 mm for 129, 129-L, 129SH and 129SH-L
A = 72 mm for 129WW and 129WW-L
A = 70 mm for 129IR70 models (germanium window), 129AB and 129AB-L
A = 50 mm for 129IR50 models (germanium window)
* Length measure for models with sunshield, heater and wash wiper